22 [ B8{% /Air presser mechanism

33



[ O 0O O /Air presser mechanism

w w
el nooo | 2[ E] 2o 00 DESCRIPTION
< | ol 2
PARTSNe| @ | @ | 2 |QTY
1 (60392 - - * 1 |[00000040) SOLENOID VALVE SET, 4
2 160387C - - | * 1 |[000@ooooao) SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE, 4
3 160387 - - * 1 000 @40 r4v) AIR MANIFOLD COMPLETE, 4
4 160387-01 - - | * 4 (ODO0O SOLENOID VALVE
5 160387-02 - - * 8§ |[D0D0OOOgd SCREW, M2X20
6 160387-03 - - | * 4 |00000A05P-G) GASKET
7 |60387-04 - - * 1 |[0000D000O O04MFS4) AIR MANIFOLD, 4
8 [30720-03 - - | * 6 (O0O00O@OOO) PLUG
9 |60387-05 | - | - | x| 3 |[O0O(A) JOINT, A
10 [60387-06 - - | * 2 (O00O(@B) JOINT, B
11 |60468 - - * 1 |00do4d CONNECTOR COMPLETE, 4
12 {60387-12 - - | * 2 |[OO0OoOooad AIR MAFLER
13 |BS09228 - - * 1 [0000(A) NIPPLE, 6.35X1/8
14 {BS09318 - - | * 1 |[00o0oood INTEGRATOR
15 |160387-13 - - * 1 0000 (B) NIPPLE, B
16 [60387-14 - - | * 1 |j00ooogd BALL VALVE
17 160387-15 - - * 1 |[0000(C) NIPPLE, C
18 [60387-16 - - | * 1 |j0o0ooooa SETTING PLATE, VALUE
19 |160387-17 - - * 4 (D0O0O0O0O0O SCREW M3X0.5 L=38
20 131208 - - | * 4 (D000 O0O00oOoOon WASHER, SPRING
21 131207 - - * 4 0000000000 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
22 110734-24 - - | * 2 [0000OoOooo WOOD SCREW, M4.5X20
0000000000 d (-FL)/Presser foot actuator mechanism (-FL)
Ne| 0000 | G| | ¢[00 oo DESCRIPTION
| O] d
PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY
1 (60172 - - | * 1 |[0000000(@m) CYLINDER COMPLETE
2 [60172-01 - - | * 1 |[FLOOO0O0O CYLINDER
3 160172-02 - - | * 2 |00 JOINT
4 160172-03 - * 2 |[FLOOOOOOOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=45
5 160174 - - | * 1 (FLOOOOOOOog SCREW
6 (28070 - - | * 1 |[D0000dooooooa NUT, M8
7 (60169 - - | * 2 |00 DOO00OOo AIR TUBE, 870

54




